,wﬁg§LLUUUMW”H“,y
l.i F= ERRRE:INILINT

..?ijiﬁ) ”]illl_uw i el LT m
e TR b, 20 2 T
TR AR ) 8% - . 20N

kl ‘ il

2024 4F 2 1, EJREUMH & 2 IAEGE (MoF) 44 MBSk sc s 55 7s . A
EHEZNZE (EVS) BRI o

MBS U

A. FEHL TR B S BLERIBUR
B S PMK-71 0 W & B3 55 P AA S R IEERL VAT BRI
MR AES: R 2024 F 1 HE 12 A (JRZH18 2023 4 11 H-12 H) . PMK-7

T HIECR T 2 37 PMK-1202284LL (45 ¢ PMK-120 ff#1E, 152 2023 458
12 RS D

A TR VAT B it 5577 A4 8 (0 ER R Fr A AL, B
a. w5012 e)E: M
b. J& B & AE

o RS AL TREAE ARG bs R S A, 124G L AAER AL
iEBH  (Berita Acara Serah Terima) FII4EFi & 22 1 9% & 5

o HMIFREERAN (REAKRAAFE) HAT HEAER.

PMK-120 1 PMK-7 U BCRGEE— N — 55 BRI, Bl 248 PMK-120
KNS HEEMEH PMK-7. %A A R A8 2024 55 4 K AT G E BRI
PMK-7 Jfe. #R1M, 78 PMK-120 MiAf 2§ T2 FH At 34 B B R BUE 1A
N AT RS PMK-7.

BURF A [ B B AR AR, B120244F 1 A 1 HZE 2024 4 6 A 30 H il
[BIAZAT ) G5 2, BURFAR$E 100% A0 B A H8E B, 2024 47 A 1 HE 2024 4
12 A 31 H#EA AT H 3=, WA 50%.

A A S R 2, AR S 7 T S AT B TR e A A
.

LIAERER SIS 7 5, 2024 4F (PMK-7) , HlN 202442 A 13 H
2 BRI 120 5, 2023 4F (PMK-120) , H#iN 2023 4 11 H 21 H

5Pk | Page 1 0f 5



B. EVs Bl MAERBRNBUR

20242 A 15 H, MEGERRATLLT EVs BUBUR 251 :

1. PMK-83 — $EKAZ 45 72 EVS [ BEEURIECR 5

2. PMK-94 - 5| NHEC/AE AT 2 524 EVs B8 AN ERL (“LST?) BB ;
3. PMK-105 - 5| A\ EVs ## [ BB «

PMK-8 K AiZ R, MoF & k4 T PMK-386 HIx} 2023 4F 4 H & 12 H #la4s
T WIS s T PMK-9 Fll PMK-10 JU/E Ny PR-557 (152 it 2% 451 »

38 PMK-8 Al PMK-9, B &TH 2024 4F 1 H 3 12 A 38 A3 D (458 EVs
] VAT/LST, TitR#E PMK-10, EVs Bt FE 52T 0% 00 O 08, B 2025
£ 12 H 31 HAk. XM BT 5 2 AR K EVs, DUEREE St 20
LR R REUR EVS KPR, WA 2 ALK EVs.

—. AHEE EVs [ VAT BRIBE

5 PMK-38 #itk, PMK-8 & TiE IR IEK 5 2024 &£ 1 A& 12 B2 4h,
78 H A sE Va0l R it AT H Al AT B SR S T R A AR [E], S A
iy

AT EVs FIN NIRRT AL, , BIEMNI 11% K5, 2R,

WURPR AR PR A S B AS, Bk R

a) MET 40% A& & (TKDN, BIJ&E e S#iAr=) BIPuEe 2= A/e e
+, BURF A IEERGE 5 AN T 10%; Al

b) Z/b 20%% 40% 6] TKDN B9,  BUR A B B 582 9 He A8 4
5%

FEE AT EVs 5 T8 & 2249508 5dt— 0 I SRR OOE 1 3E
Tk 64 240

LA 2024 45 1 A 3] 12 A B3R AR R T A AR S T AT LA
LEREAJE AT L EVs B8 (B BURI R 1A B H 4R 55 . i 22 H 81 2025
#1H31H.

. BOAAREESEE EVs B LST BURIBUER

a. BEHTEE

PMK-9 L, i /2 PMI-68 R i f ZOR RIS, AR Al

(Pengusaha Kena Pajak/PKP) A #tn 53R LST SiEk -

o FEONFEME4AHEE (Completely Built-Up, “CBU”) DU%¢ EVs; F1/
B}

o TEENR AT 4B (Completely Knock Down, “CKD”) Hjifi /&
20%% 40%TKDN 45 5E U #& EVs.

3 A ABIEE 8 5, 2024 4F (PMK-8) , H#Iy 202442 H 15 H

4 IFBERAABIEE 9 5, 2024 4E (PMK-9) , H¥iN 2024 4E2 A 15 H

5 IATER 4145 10 5, 2024 4 (PMK-10) , H#iN 202442 A 15 H

6 IFER 4145 38 5, 2023 4 (PMK-38) . 15Z [ 2023 455 3 1 2023 4F5 12 HIRI 5 TRIR.
TR &BI 55 5, 2019 £ (PR-55)

8 I EISH 6 5, 20234 (PMK-6) , HIJN 2023412 A 29 H, H 20244 1 H 13 Hi24EN

e

pwec

%R | Page 2 of 5



pwec

R4 PMI-6, PKP 250 2 BA N 9 bRk :

o ZAFIBAEENEBE U EVs ik Hth;

o ZAHEIZAEENE OB A DU i R SRR b A al S A H B 1)
EVs filig; F/EL

o LA MAEEN e T T —KVUE EVs #iliE) T, DMK EREES]
NFTFE o R K= REENBEAT = 5 2 TeAL I B o o

T\ 3R SR A TR SR A AR TS A A A% HE BR LA T A b SR ER S DU 48
EVs B ihH it o

. A

2024 4E 1 B & 12 B WIR4 € 54 EVs [HE DAS AT 435 LST ¥ HiE
A&

c. FABER

PMK-9 €, & FH 0l 1 PR A I B AL 4
a) 7% CBU EVs MLk 3Rt

(Pemberitahuan Impor Barang/PIB) [ i Jyitk; =%
b) i€ MU%E EVs ZATLAL LST A2 H itk

PMK-9 HILE HIBE 55T BUEOR 545 EVs SN I E BB, PMI-
6 RN HARAT BUCESR At WA E

HEOIAEATIX 2R EVs 1 PKP 75 ZHE % H A Mk I PIB XAFILST &
o Ak 2024 1 A F] 12 AARIE A BE LST HHcR 38 H kgt
ATIET LSRN JBAT b EVSLST BURNBUR K& ik X 55 . et de s H
#N 20254 1 H 31 H.

DGT A BUH 7] & Be i /2 i 451 #1840 LST,

=. EVs # OK# OB BBUR
a. EHERK

PMK-10 #l5E, XI3E04n N850 EVs 45 Tk D e A R, @
.

o EFiZwAiYN 8703.80.17. 8703.80.18 F1 8703.80.19; Fi

o XHiguiY A 8703.80.97. 8703.80.98 F 8703.80.99.

B T e FR e BB EDR 2 A, BN AIS IR FIREE 2 A PMI-6
G OARHE R SR o Bt 11 SR IRl s 12 FE A% 08 3 KA HE 1) — 7 &40
(FeAD riiz 4.

*F 2025 4 12 H 31 HEifF & 4641 EVs #E0L 4 T 0%k 1 5CA
iR i,

N T A VR IRBEU,  BE F AR 200 A2 DA R S A
a) Fr PIB 24k, ZiM Lot iz ks ;
b) f£ PIB SCAFE I EORFEUR — A~k 87 K55 A EUR A .

%R | Page 3 0f 5



HE PIB Hlk H A Lk a) bz dE s A R H ], Al ] DL 23X —
BBk -

BEOIA BAG EZ OB BRI, BB CINSW™ AR

PE R A S E XTI B PIB SCAF R (R BE AT I0AIE,  F5 98 IE S,

o 54 PMK-10 F1 PMI-6, INSW RZ0K 315 = A B AR5

o AL PMK-10 1 PMI-6, INSW R 40K PIB SCIHIR IS 45 117 LAk
ITBIT .

R INSW RGEVEERECEL, X8R ("DGCE™) Wi )5 & R4t%
UELANBRECA . #7058, DGCE A1) 346 Uk LA BRBC A .

MR KRBT LR TSR, DGCE A MUE 40 1 xR,

HrSOE 55 ERBR R 7 3

s{EK (Toto Harsono) T A B
toto.harsono@pwc.com ding.tian@pwc.com prasetya.surya@pwc.com
HIiF A FHl: +6281281489578 FHl: +6282298881699
HEDE S EE AR Wif5: 446787148 Wf5: prasyap

ch iRk | Page 4 of 5


mailto:toto.harsono@pwc.com
mailto:ding.tian@pwc.com
mailto:prasetya.surya@pwc.com

pwec

Your PwC Indonesia Contacts:

Abdullah Azis
abdullah.azis@pwc.com

Adi Poernomo
adi.poernomo-c@pwc.com

Adi Pratikto
adi.pratikto@pwc.com

Adrian Hanif
adrian.hanif@pwc.com

Alexander Lukito
alexander.lukito@pwc.com

Ali Widodo
ali.widodo@pwc.com

Andrias Hendrik
andrias.hendrik@pwc.com

Anton Manik
anton.a.manik@pwc.com

Antonius Sanyojaya
antonius.sanyojaya@pwc.com

Hasan Chandra
hasan.chandra@pwc.com

Hendra Lie
hendra.lie@pwc.com

Hyang Augustiana
hyang.augustiana@pwc.com

Raemon Utama
raemon.utama@pwc.com

Runi Tusita
runi.tusita@pwc.com

Ryuji Sugawara
ryuji.sugawara@pwc.com

Irene Satyanagara
irene.satyanagara@pwc.com

Sujadi Lee
sujadi.lee@pwc.com

Kianwei Chong
kianwei.chong@pwc.com

Lukman Budiman
lukman.budiman@pwc.com

Made Natawidnyana
made.natawidnyana@pwc.com

Sukma Alam
sukma.alam-c@pwc.com

Surendro Supriyadi
surendro.supriyadi-c@pwc.com

Susetiyo Putranto
susetiyo.putranto@pwc.com

Mardianto
mardianto.mardianto-c@pwc.com

Sutrisno Ali
sutrisno.ali-c@pwc.com

Margie Margaret
margie.margaret@pwc.com

Avinash Rao
a.rao@pwc.com

Ay Tjhing Phan
ay.tjhing.phan@pwc.com

Brian Arnold
brian.arnold@pwc.com

Dexter Pagayonan
dexter.pagayonan@pwc.com

Enna Budiman
enna.budiman@pwc.com

Esa Perdana
esa.perdana@pwc.com

Gadis Nurhidayah
gadis.nurhidayah@pwc.com

Gerardus Mahendra
gerardus.mahendra@pwc.com

Marlina Kamal
marlina.kamal@pwc.com

Nicholas Sugito
nicholas.sugito@pwc.com

Nikolas Handradjid
nikolas.handradjid@pwc.com

Suyanti Halim
suyanti.halim@pwc.com

Tjen She Siung
tien.she.siung@pwc.com

Turino Suyatman
turino.suyatman@pwc.com

William Christopher
william.christopher@pwc.com

Novie Mulyono
novie.mulyono@pwc.com

Oki Octabiyanto
oki.octabiyanto@pwc.com

Omar Abdulkadir
omar.abdulkadir@pwc.com

Otto Sumaryoto
otto.sumaryoto@pwc.com

Peter Hohtoulas
peter.hohtoulas@pwc.com

www.pwc.com/id

m PwC Indonesia

u @PwC_Indonesia

Yessy Anggraini
yessy.anggraini@pwc.com

Yuliana Kurniadjaja
yuliana.kurniadjaja@pwc.com

Yunita Wahadaniah
yunita.wahadaniah@pwc.com

If you would like to be removed from this mailing list, please reply and write UNSUBSCRIBE in the
subject line, or send an email to id_contactus@pwc.com.

DISCLAIMER: This content is for general information purposes only and should not be used as a
substitute for consultation with professional advisors.
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